NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com 11-07
8mm Process Sealed SMT DIP Rotaries  Series ND3
Distinctive Characteristics
Sealed construction prevents contact contamination and allows vapor phase and
IR reflow soldering.  Sealed design accomplished with seals between the actuator
and housing and between housing and base.
Highly visible legends and choice of screwdriver or shaft actuation
to provide trouble-free code setting.

NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com 11-07
8mm Process Sealed SMT DIP Rotaries  Series ND3
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
BND3
Complement Coded
Hexadecimal Positions
Shaft Actuated
Gull Wing Terminals for
Upright with Bracket Mount
ACTUATORS
F Screwdriver Actuated
K Shaft Actuated
TERMINALS
P Gull Wing for Upright Mount
B Gull Wing for Upright with Bracket Mount
H Gull Wing for Right Angle Mount
C
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
ND3KC16B
16
CIRCUITS
R Real Coded
(White Actuator)
C Complement Coded
(Red Actuator)
POSITIONS
10 Decimal
16 Hexadecimal
PACKAGING
R Tape-Reel
500 Pieces/Reel
No
Code Partitioned Tray
K
F
Screwdriver Actuated
ACTUATION
Actuator colors:
White for real coded
Red for complement coded
Actuators are fully rotational in either direction.
K Shaft Actuated
Actuator colors:
White for real coded
Red for complement coded
1 2
3 4 5 6
7890
ND3 - FC10P
1 2
3 4 5 6
7890
ND3 - KC10B
NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com 11-07
8mm Process Sealed SMT DIP Rotaries  Series ND3
TRUTH TABLES (CIRCUITS & POSITIONS)
Screwdriver Actuated • Upright with Bracket
Shaft Actuated • Upright
 ND3FR10P	 Terminal numbers are not on switch.
ND3KC16P	 Terminal numbers are not on switch.
ND3FR10B	 Terminal numbers are not on switch.
1 2
3
456
7
8
9
0
(7.92)
.312
(0.3)
.012
 (8.12)
.320
(0.6)
.024
(2.6) Dia
.102
(5.6)
.220
(0.25) Typ
 .010
(10.0)
.394
(0.4)
.016
2 C 1
8 C 4